Rev. May. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 1
• Power tools
• DC-DC convert
• Display
• PC
• Notebook
• Server
• Battery pack
• Set top box
SolidMatrix® Surface Mount Fuses
F1206HI Series (High Inrush, 1206 Size)
• High inrush current withstanding capability
• Ceramic monolithic structure
• Silver fusing element and silver termination with nickel and tin
plating

T 0.038 ± 0.008 0.97 ± 0.20
B 0.020 ± 0.010 0.51 ± 0.25
Ordering Information:
1. Measured at ≤10% rated current and 25 °C ambient 2. Melting I2t at 1000% of current rating. 3. Green marking character code.
Part Number
Current Rating
(A)
Voltage Rating
(V DC)
Interrupting
Ratings
Nominal Cold
DCR (Ω)1
Nominal I2t
(A2s)2
Marking
Code3
F1206HI0500V065TM 0.5 65 1.000 0.035 C
50A at rated
voltage
F1206HI0750V065TM 0.75 65 0.420 0.100 D
F1206HI1000V063TM 1.0 63 0.340 0.110 E
F1206HI1500V063TM 1.5 63 0.150 0.330 G
F1206HI2000V063TM 2.0 63 0.090 0.800 I
F1206HI2500V032TM 2.5 32 0.065 1.19 J
F1206HI3000V032TM 3.0 32 0.035 1.35 K
F1206HI3500V032TM 3.5 32 0.029 1.84 L
F1206HI4000V032TM 4.0 32 0.023 2.74 M
F1206HI4500V032TM 4.5 32 0.021 3.20 T
F1206HI5000V032TM 5.0 32 0.017 5.50 N
F1206HI6000V024TM 6.0 24
80A at rated
voltage
0.013 12.5 O
F1206HI7000V024TM 7.0 24 0.010 30.0 P
F1206HI8000V024TM 8.0 24 0.009 60.0 R
Rev. May. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 2
Average Pre-arcing Time Curves:
P
re
-a
rc
in
g
Ti
m
e
 (
s)
Current (A)
SolidMatrix® Surface Mount Fuses
F1206HI Series (High Inrush, 1206 Size)
0
.5
 A
0